S.No.	Faculty Name	Name of Journal/Conference/Institute	Year
1	Parminder Singh	Member, Board of Studies (Computer Sc. & Engg.), Shaheed Bhagat Singh State University, Ferozepur.	2023-2024
2	Parminder Singh	Punjabi University, Patiala appointed as expert on the Faculty of Computer Sciences	2023-2024
3	Kiran Jyoti	Session Chair of 7th International Joint Conference on Computing Sciences (ICCS-2023) "KILBY100"	2022-2023
4	Parminder Singh	Chaired session during "International Conference on Network, Intelligence and Computing (ICONIC- 2023)", School of Computer Application, Lovely Professional University, Phagwara, Punjab, on 29th April, 2023.	2022-2023
5	Sita Rani	Reviewer for Journals : ICT Express (Elsevier), Journal of Super Computing (Springer), IEEE Consumer Electronics , IET Networks	2022-2023
6	Sita Rani	Reviewer for Conference: IEEE Advancement in Cimputation and Computer Technologies, 2023 (InCACCT-2023)	2022-2023
7	Parminder Singh	Member, Board of Studies (Computer Sc. & Engg. and Information Technology), IKGPTU, Kapurthala.	2022-2023
8	Parminder Singh	Member, Board of Studies (Computer Sc. & Engg.), Shaheed Bhagat Singh State University, Ferozepur.	2022-2023
9	Manpreet Kaur Mand	Reviewer for Financial Innovation Springer Journal	2022-2023
10	Parminder Singh	Reviewer: Journal of Research	2022-2023
11	Kamaldeep Kaur	Reviewer Multimedia Tools and Applications	2022-2023
12	Kamaldeep Kaur	Reviewer: ACM Transactions on Asian and Low- Resource Language Information	2021-2022
13	Kiran Jyoti	Session Chair of 7th International Joint Conference on Computing Sciences (ICCS-2022)	2021-2022
14	Parminder Singh	Reviewer for International Conference on "Advances in Information Communication Technology & Computing"	2021-2022

15	Parminder Singh	Reviewer of ACM Transactions on Asian and Low- Resource Language Information Processing.	2021-2022
16	Manpreet Kaur Mand	Reviewer: IEEE Transactions on Mobile Computing	2020-2021
17	Manpreet Kaur Mand	Reviewer: Academia Letters	2020-2021
18	Parminder Singh	Reviewer: International Conference on "Information System for Indian Languages"	2020-2021
19	Parminder Singh	Member, Board of Studies (Computer Sc. & Engg. and Information Technology), IKGPTU, Kapurthala. [May2021 – May 2023]	2020-2021
20	Parminder Singh	Chairman, Board of Studies (Computer Sc. & Engg. and Information Technology), IKGPTU, Kapurthala.	2020-2021
21	Sumeet Kaur Sehra	Reviewer for Journal Software: Practice and Experience	2020-2021
22	Sumeet Kaur Sehra	Reviewer for Journal Empirical Software Engineering	2020-2021
23	Sumeet Kaur Sehra	Reviewer: International Congress on "Sustainable Development through Engineering Innovations (SDEI)"	2020-2021
24	Sumeet Kaur Sehra	Reviewer for Peer J Computer Science	2020-2021
25	Inderjit Singh	Reviewer: International Congress on "Sustainable Development through Engineering Innovations (SDEI)"	2020-2021
26	Kamaldeep Kaur	Reviewer: International Congress on "Sustainable Development through Engineering Innovations (SDEI)"	2019-2020
27	Priyanka Arora	Reviewer: International Congress on "Sustainable Development through Engineering Innovations (SDEI)"	2019-2020
28	Parminder Singh	Reviewer: International Conference on "Natural Language Processing in Regional Languages"	2019-2020
29	Parminder Singh	Chairman, Board of Studies (Computer Sc. & Engg. and Information Technology), IKGPTU, Kapurthala.	2019-2020
30	Sumeet Kaur Sehra	Reviewer for IEEE Access	2019-2020
31	Sumeet Kaur Sehra	Reviewer for Information and Software Technology	2019-2020